LTE Scientific Ltd.
Touchclave-R
The dynamic new range of cylindrical-section
autoclaves from LTE Scientific
2
An Introduction to Touchclave-R
The New Touchclave-R range of low-cost cylindrical-chambered autoclaves has been designed with a large range
of standard features not seen before on this type of sterilizer. These features ensure high productivity, short cycle

operational issues, thus minimising possible ‘down-time’.
8
Technical and Ordering Information
Site Services
Options and Accessories
Ordering Information
Chamber sizes of the seven models in the Touchclave-R range are:
Water Softened potable water is acceptable. Otherwise check with LTE for suitability. For automatic water fill
versions, connection is via a 15mm diameter water inlet.
Drain Not required on standard units although we always recommend connection to 100mm drain where possible.
Electrical See Table Below
TC/TDP/02 Thermal Data Printer*
TC/VAC/R1 Vacuum System for 40 litre units*
TC/VAC/R2 Vacuum System for 60 litre units*
TC/VAC/R3 Vacuum System for 120 litre units*
TC/VAC/R4 Vacuum System for 160 litre units*
TC/IDA/01 Internal Data Archiving*
TC/RDA/01 Remote Data Archiving with RS232
Connection (PC to be supplied by others)*
TC/RDA/02 Remote Data Archiving with RS485
Connection (PC to be supplied by others)*
TC/AWF/01 Automatic Water Fill*
TC/CON/01 Condensate Unit
TC/FIL/01 Cat. 3 Effluent Retention Upgrade
(Including 0.2µ Exhaust Filter)*
TC/FCB/01 Front Panel Mounted Internal Condensate
Bottle with pull-out Compartment
TC/BES/01 Boosted Single Phase Heaters for TCR/40H*
TC/BES/02 Boosted Single Phase Heaters for TCR/60H*
TC/BES/03 Boosted Single Phase Heaters for TCR/60V*
TC/BES/04 Boosted 3-Phase Heaters for TCR/120H*
TC/BES/05 Boosted 3-Phase Heaters for TCR/120V*
TC/BES/06 Boosted 3-Phase Heaters for TCR/160H*
TC/BES/07 Boosted 3-Phase Heaters for TCR/160V*
TC/KWF/01 Media Keep Warm Facility*
TC/MOR/R1 Morrison Discard Box for TCR/60H, 185 x 220 x 280 (HxWxD)
TC/MOR/R2 Morrison Discard Box for TCR/120H, 215 x 340 x 280 (HxWxD)
TC/MOR/R3 Morrison Discard Box for TCR/160H, 215 x 340 x 250 (HxWxD)